Field of Post-M.D. Training

Family Medicine

Medical Specialties

Lab Medicine Specialties

Surgical Specialties

Areas of Focused Competence

Total

Count
Row %
Count
Row %
Count
Row %
Count
Row %
Count
Row %
Count

Row %

Canada
330
85.3%
738
73.2%
37
63.8%
302
79.9%
0
0.0%
1407
76.8%

2013

Outside
Canada

57
14.7%
270
26.8%
21
36.2%
76
20.1%
0
0.0%
424
23.2%

CAPER¢,*RCEP

TABLE E-1
POST-M.D. TRAINEES IN ALBERTA TRAINING PROGRAMS
FIELD OF POST-M.D. TRAINING

BY

LOCATION OF UNIVERSITY WHICH AWARDED THE M.D. DEGREE
2013/14 to 2017/18

Total
387
100.0%
1008
100.0%
58
100.0%
378
100.0%
0
0.0%
1831
100.0%

Canada
342
87.7%
766
74.0%
45
68.2%
315
79.3%
0
0.0%
1468
77.8%

2014

Outside
Canada

48
12.3%
269
26.0%
21
31.8%
82
20.7%
0
0.0%
420
22.2%

Total
390
100.0%
1035
100.0%
66
100.0%
397
100.0%
0
0.0%
1888
100.0%

Canada
356
87.9%
788
75.0%
42
67.7%
316
81.9%
0
0.0%
1502
78.9%

2015

Outside
Canada

49
12.1%
262
25.0%
20
32.3%
70
18.1%
0
0.0%
401
21.1%

Total
405
100.0%
1050
100.0%
62
100.0%
386
100.0%
0
0.0%
1903
100.0%

Canada
344
88.7%
805
75.3%
46
69.7%
320
82.1%
1
25.0%
1516
79.1%

2016

Outside
Canada

44
11.3%
264
24.7%
20
30.3%
70
17.9%
3
75.0%
401
20.9%

Total
388
100.0%
1069
100.0%
66
100.0%
390
100.0%
4
100.0%
1917
100.0%

Canada
348
89.9%
828
77.7%
48
68.6%
310
79.1%
3
50.0%
1537
80.1%

2017

Outside
Canada

39
10.1%
237
22.3%
22
31.4%
82
20.9%
3
50.0%
383
19.9%

Total
387
100.0%
1065
100.0%
70
100.0%
392
100.0%
6
100.0%
1920
100.0%



Field of Post-M.D. Training

Family Medicine

Medical Specialties

Lab Medicine Specialties

Surgical Specialties

Areas of Focused Competence

Total

Count
Row %
Count
Row %
Count
Row %
Count
Row %
Count
Row %
Count

Row %

Reg. Min.
Funds

379
97.9%
798
79.2%
51
87.9%
299
79.1%
0
0.0%
1527
83.4%

CAPER¢,*RCEP

TABLE E-2
POST-M.D. TRAINEES IN ALBERTA TRAINING PROGRAMS
FIELD OF POST-M.D. TRAINING
BY
SOURCE OF FUNDING
2013/14 to 2017/18

2013 2014 2015
Other Reg. Min.  Other Reg. Min.  Other
Funds Total Funds Funds Total Funds Funds
8 387 382 8 390 397 8
2.1%  100.0% 97.9% 2.1%  100.0% 98.0% 2.0%
210 1008 828 207 1035 850 200
20.8%  100.0% 80.0% 20.0%  100.0% 81.0% 19.0%
7 58 62 4 66 57 5
12.1%  100.0% 93.9% 6.1%  100.0% 91.9% 8.1%
79 378 307 90 397 294 92
20.9%  100.0% 77.3% 22.7%  100.0% 76.2% 23.8%
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
304 1831 1579 309 1888 1598 305

16.6%  100.0% 83.6% 16.4%  100.0% 84.0% 16.0%

Total
405
100.0%
1050
100.0%
62
100.0%
386
100.0%
0
0.0%
1903
100.0%

Reg. Min.
Funds

385
99.2%
856
80.1%
58
87.9%
303
77.7%
0
0.0%
1602
83.6%

2016

Other
Funds

3
0.8%
213
19.9%
8
12.1%
87
22.3%
4
100.0%
315
16.4%

Total
388
100.0%
1069
100.0%
66
100.0%
390
100.0%
4
100.0%
1917
100.0%

Reg. Min.
Funds

382
98.7%
873
82.0%
63
90.0%
298
76.0%
0
0.0%
1616
84.2%

2017

Other
Funds

5
1.3%
192
18.0%
7
10.0%
94
24.0%
6
100.0%
304
15.8%

Total
387
100.0%
1065
100.0%
70
100.0%
392
100.0%
6
100.0%
1920
100.0%



CAPER¢,*RCEP

TABLE E-3
GRADUATES OF CANADIAN MEDICAL SCHOOLS
EXITING FROM ALBERTA TRAINING PROGRAMS AT THE COMPLETION OF TRAINING

FIELD OF POST-M.D. TRAINING (DURING LAST YEAR OF TRAINING)
EXITING POST-M.D. TRAINING, 2013 to 2017

_ o 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017
Field of Post-M.D. Training
Count Col % Count Col % Count Col % Count Col % Count Col %
Family Medicine 122 41.8% 143 43.9% 150 42.3% 163 44.1% 151 41.5%
Medical Specialties 116 39.7% 134 41.1% 143 40.3% 152 41.1% 152 41.8%
Lab Medicine Specialties 7 2.4% 4 1.2% 9 2.5% 7 1.9% 8 2.2%
Surgical Specialties 47 16.1% 45 13.8% 53 14.9% 48 13.0% 53 14.6%

Total 292 100.0% 326 100.0% 355  100.0% 370  100.0% 364  100.0%



Field of Post-M.D. Training

Family Medicine Count
Col %
Medical Specialties Count
Col %

Lab Medicine Specialties Count

Col %
Surgical Specialties Count
Col %
Total Count
Col %

CC/PR
27
35.5%
38
50.0%

2.6%

11.8%

76
100.0%

EXITING FROM ALBERTA TRAINING PROGRAMS AT THE COMPLETION OF TRAINING

2013
Visa
1
1.1%
62
66.7%
4
4.3%
26
28.0%
93
100.0%

CC/PR: Canadian Citizens and Permanent Residents

Total
28
16.6%
100
59.2%
6
3.6%
35
20.7%
169
100.0%

CAPER¢,*RCEP

TABLE E-4

INTERNATIONAL MEDICAL GRADUATES

CC/PR
33
40.2%
39
47.6%
4
4.9%
6
7.3%
82
100.0%

BY

LEGAL STATUS
EXITING POST-M.D. TRAINING, 2013 to 2017

2014
Visa
0
0.0%
53
68.8%
2
2.6%
22
28.6%
77
100.0%

Total
33
20.8%
92
57.9%
6
3.8%
28
17.6%
159
100.0%

CC/PR
20
30.3%
30
45.5%
6
9.1%
10
15.2%
66
100.0%

2015
Visa
1
1.4%
46
63.0%
0
0.0%
26
35.6%
73
100.0%

FIELD OF POST-M.D. TRAINING (DURING LAST YEAR OF TRAINING)

Total
21
15.1%
76
54.7%
6
4.3%
36
25.9%
139
100.0%

CCIPR
21
32.8%
34
53.1%
4

6.3%

5

7.8%
64
100.0%

2016
Visa
0
0.0%
42
67.7%
0
0.0%
20
32.3%
62
100.0%

Total
21
16.7%
76
60.3%
4
3.2%
25
19.8%
126
100.0%

CC/PR
21
29.2%
34
47.2%
6
8.3%
11
15.3%
72
100.0%

2017
Visa
0
0.0%
59
73.8%
1
1.3%
20
25.0%
80
100.0%

Total
21
13.8%
93
61.2%
7
4.6%
31
20.4%
152
100.0%





